woo suodsAyny-mmm//:dyy ssaippy Jouisiu] - .90 ££€-008-1 :eljessny Jo-

(1€2S8 SSS 600 (USPIMS) $€258 G55 008 00 :9doin Jod ‘6€€8-182-008-1 ‘EBPEUED JOd ‘Y€ZS-865-008-L :S'N IO} JOQUINN SJIAISS Jawolsn) 9ai4-|0L

66/2 wezioz

6€€£8-¥82-008-| :epeuUe) pue y£z5-855-008-1:°'S'N U3 U]

SLIRIOdSAdd4NH

‘Ajisea alow 1ano0 diy Aew welsAs

‘aoe)Ins pado|s uo waisAs Buloe|d jI uoiINed BWaIIXS 9SN

(‘3/es asn jou o(Q) ‘810)s pue A91o|dwod

uey Aidwa 1o pues ‘9zaalyllue J1X01-UOU ppe Jayream

Buizeayy-qns Buling "8zsaly 01 yue} Ul Jayem Moje Jou og

‘saw |[e Je ded yum paisanod dol sjod deay

“Buyiys

wouy wsiueysaw deasy 01 uolINed asn ‘walsAs Buirow usym

‘gouRUSIUEW

pue uone|felsul sadoid 1o} fenuew UONINNSUI 89S

Juawdinba pafewep uo Aejd JaneN

‘salIm peaylano lo/pue Aliedoud [euosiad wouy aal) pue

puim ay3 wouj pajosjoid eale ue ul so/pue uonisod abelols

ay) ul walsAs aoe|d Jano di} Aew waisAs ‘suopuod

Jayream alanas lo/pue Apuim Buiinp waisAs asn jou oq

‘A)l|igeIs Ul 10j @SN Yoes 810J9q WaISAS %99y

‘asn alojaq

Jredas pue uoIS01109 SUBIS pue Jeam aAISS9IXe ‘alempiey

9s00] ‘1se|[eq Jadoid 10j asn yoes a10joq WISAS %99y

‘Kjoyelpawwi

ajod aoe|dau ‘aiaymAue |991s ay) ybnoiy) paressuad

sey isnJ § Jured [pweus Joudixe Yyim juredss pue (buiddiyo

‘Buniid ‘ysnJ) uoisolioo jo subis 1o} waysAs ajod 329yD

*UOITRIO0NIS)AP J0/PUB UOIS0II0I 8SNED PIN0D "019

‘19111| ‘sselo "aseq ajod wouj Aeme [eliarew oluebio desay

“19n0 di} 0) walsAs asned pjnod

pue abexes| asned sainjound ‘s1o8lqo dreys iayio 1o |anelh

JO 931) pue Y100WS aq IsnNw aseq ay) Yyreauaq aoens

‘Jau ul a|buejus Aew s108[qO (‘019

‘saoe|yjoau ‘sayalem ‘sbull) A1jamal ream jou op ‘Aejd Buling

‘wielsAs 1snfpe 10 8A0OW 03 UBIP|IYD MO|[e Jou 0g

‘syred Buinow wouy Aeme siabuiy

pue spuey deay ‘walsAs Buirow 1o ybiay Bunsnlpe uaym

‘saunfur Buisneos yano dip Aew welsAs

se ‘ybram yym aseq Buljiy Inoyim uonisod ybudn ue ui

walsAs anes| JansN "punolb ayy 0} aels pue pues 1o Jarem

ynum Aj@191dwos waisAs |1y ‘a19]dwod si Alquasse 1oy

‘ajod J1o/pue aseq uo Aejd 10 axeys ‘q apl|s 1ou oq

"JaU 10 Wi ‘pIeoqoeg Yim 1081U0D

Ul 9W09 99B)/Y19a) JI IN220 PIN0d AInful SNoLISS 18U pue

wy ‘pleogxoeq ayl woiy Aeme aoey suake|d desy ‘saninnoe
adA) yunp Burtwiopad usym Ajjeroadsas ‘Aejd 6

‘Jau Jo sadelq poddns ‘preogyoeq Buipnjoul

wa)sAs ay jo ped Aue 1o w8yl uo ONVH LON Od

‘waysAs ay} yo uonesado ages 1oy sajnJ dsay}
Mojjo pue mouy siafeld [je Jey} 9insud }SNW JSUMO

"AOVINVA ALY3dOdd ¥O/ANV AUNCNI SNOIY¥IS NI
11NS3¥ AVIN SONINYVM 3SIHL MOT104 OL 3dNTIvd

‘ou| ‘salpadold YaN

JO JUSSUOD USHLM B4} INOYIM ‘Med Ul JO SjoyM Ul ‘pasn a4 Jou Aew pue SWes) Joquisw YgN SAIoadsal sy} pue ou|

‘saipadold AN jo Apadoid aaisnjoxs ay) ale ey ‘Apadoud |enjos)sjul Jo swuoy Jayjo Jo/pue ‘subisap payybuidos
pue syJewapel) aie Jonpoud siy} uo paonpoidas SUoHEDYHUSP! WES) Jaquiaw YEN [ENPIAIPUI PUB WYEN 8y L

‘saluedwoo AIelpisqns Jo pajeljie si
jo Aue 1o -ou| ‘|apely Aq Aem Aue ul pazuoyine Jo pasiopus ‘palosuods jou ale spnpoid AYynH
"ou| ‘[a)e JO uoissiwIad Y)m pasn pue PaUMO dle SyJewapel) pajeroosse pue @44NLS 44NL

\ 662 2STHOT J

“Riiqess 104 woysAs %08yd
pue Juleses punoiB yoenesy -

ybudn weyshs
lleqiexseq ajejos Ajjnjeseg
‘uoneso| passap
0} waysAs |leqieyseq ano
"punoib
yym abebua sjaaym pun
piemioy wayshs jleqieyseq
ajejos ‘sjod Buipjoy ajym -
‘uonisod 3semo| o0} Jybiay
pIeogyoRq |[EqReNSE] ISnlpY

JybBiay palisap je wajshs
%20] 0} Yyybuay |Iny uid aoejday -

uBiay pasisap
0} umop 10 dn JojeAs|e SAOW

‘uid anowas ‘ajpuey Buipjoy apiym

‘QyvoaxMove 1snrav oL

ONINJGVMY

\_ LNJWLSNrav LHOI3H

vs|

‘walshs
Em_m>> Hiysaxew e ssiAsp 0} m_nmamoom
LON S! 3 "A¥NCNI SNOIY3S Ul
}JINSaJ pP|NOJ SUOI}ONIISUl MO||0} O} ainjied
‘'suolonJisul 0} Buipioooe Jsjem Jo pues
Upm pejse|eq pue pajquissse a9 LSNIN
‘SAV1dSIA 1o} pesn asoy} Buipnjoul
‘SwelsAg |leqieyseq spods AynH TV

SY3TIINISSY Ol 3011LON

sa|bboo) Ajajes
J9AIPM3IDS sdiiud
ade]
JswweH
(6% zoL)
('a1 GZ2) pues Jo asoH uaple
(w ') 'y g Jeppe dajg
a|ge] poddng Jo asioymes
sayoualpn a|geisnipy
llews pue abie Jo /g . 9L/6
2L 911 (om1) iseyousIp
(deiog) pieog poopn
ainsea|\ ade |
a|doad om]
‘STVIMTLYIN
dNV ST001 d34IN03y

‘woo 'sdooypews mmm//:dpy
Je 9)ISgaMm [IOUNOY ||eqia)seg ueduswWY 3yl MSIA ‘@oueudjuiew
pue asn Jadoisd ‘uawaodejd ‘Alquasse uo uojjew.ojul alow o4

‘wejsAs siy} buisn usym uoyneod esn
‘suononjsul Buimoyjoy jou Jo/pue asnsiw Aq pasneo ase seunfu SO\

1ybiay Bunsnlpe uaym papuswiwodau si uoisiaiadns }npy
‘Juepodwl ||e ale s)jes 1o Sap1dIqiay ‘sapionsad se yons SaAISOLI0D
0} ainsodxa ‘ajod ay} Jo uoneso| ay} ‘ajod ayj jo Juswaseld ‘ajewi|d
ayl ‘suonipuod Auew uo spuadap ajod |jeqjayseq InoA jo aj| ayL

‘| abed uo umoys

sl [9qe "9jod 0} paxuje [aqe] Bululem ay) puejsiapun pue peay
*Kejd aanadwod anIssaoxa

1ON pue Ajuo asn |euoljeassal swoy 1oy papuajul si Juawdinba sy
‘pieoqgyoeq

Jo woyoq ay} 0} (w g6'L) ,.9.9 st Jub1ay euonesado wnwiuiy

‘spodg AynH joejuod ‘paiinbal si aouelsisse [ea1uyaa)} §|

*ainjie} wa)sAs ul JINsal pINOI SNSIW 4O UOISOLI0D ‘djewl|D

‘wa)shAs

ay} jo podsueud) Jojpue Aejd Buninp ajesedas o} suonoas ajod ayj mojje
pInod os op o} ainjie4 *(ajqeaydde j1) Alzadoad suonoas ajod ay) jeag
*Kipeyoadxaun sano diy

0} wa)sAs asneos pjnod syes| Mo|g "abeyes| 1o} Alie|nBai aseq 329y
‘uonjesado siy} 10} papuawwodal ase djdoad (z) om|

‘uopned awallxa asn ‘Ajquiasse Buunp Jappe| e Buisn

T I pue suononijsul ayj peaJ

buluuibaq oJi0j9g  ‘|elldjew  [euoljdnJisul |euoljippe .o/pue
syed 10y [euajew Bupjoed |je apisul pue xoq a413ud }29y9 “Aadoud
pajesado pue ‘paulejuiew ‘pajjejsul jou si washks siy} J s)sixa
Ainfur snouas jo Ayjiqeqoad ybBiy y -Ainful 10 juaplooe jo ysu ayl
2onpai 0} pue uopesado sadoid 10} |eyuassa si uoisialadns pue asn
‘Alquiasse aja|dwod pue tadouid “Ajnjaies suononiisul ayj Buimojjoy
Inoyum waysAs siy) sjquiasse o} jdwajie Jou op ‘Ajojes ainsua o]

‘waysAs ay} jo uonesado ajes 10j SajnJ 3saY} Mojjoy
pue mouy siafeyd [je jey} ainsua }snw 1BUMQ

"ALNVYYVM AIOA

T1IM ANV IOVINVA ALYIdO¥d ‘AYNCNI SNOIYAS NI L1NS3Y
AVIN SNOILONYLSNI AL34VS ISTHL MOT104 OL FuNTIVL

V¥V SNOILONYLSNI ALIdVS ¢

"3IA09V A3AINO¥d IOVdS FHL NI ¥IFINNN TIAON ¥NOA ILI¥M 3SVITd “Bulljeds usym Apeas suononiysul Alquiasse pue (Uoped uo punoy)
quinN [9pON 1noA aAey noA ji 1a)dInb aq [|IM 92IAI8S *MO|3q Pals]| JAWINN 32IAI3S JaWOISN) 9344-]|01 Jno Joeju09 aseald ‘suoiysanb Aue Joamsue 0} 10 ‘swajqoid Aue jo Buijpuey 3994109 pue jdwoid ainsus o]
*1n290 Aew swajqoid Ajjeuoisesso ‘uaye) uaaq aAey oo pue aied jealb ybnoyjly -uoi}oalas 1nok yum paysies Aiaa aq |im nok jey) ains ale apy “sjonpoud auly Auew ino jo auo Buiseyaund inoA ajerdvaidde app

j910}s a8y} 0} yoeq ob j.uop i suonsanb aAeH

:Ajuo epeuen pue "s°n yj

V'S'N » 680ES IM X8SSNG « 9]211D ®um‘_OQ._OO Uinos 002N €GN - J8lua) adIAISS Jswolsn)

Jenuepy sJaumQ-10}eAd|q YlIMm walsAg |jeqiayseq ajqelod

iLNVL4OdNI

“H39INNN T3AOIN 4NOA NI LM
Auedwo) AynH v

S1dOdSAdINH

P/N 211447

04/01

@ printed on recycled paper

© COPYRIGHT 2000 by HUFFY SPORTS



HARDWARE IDENTIFIER

O ©
NN/ } ]

Item #2 (2
@ Ttem #10 (1)
©
O QO
Item #7 (1) ~

Item #12 (1)

@\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ A

Ttem #13 (6)

i i w0

Ttem #14 (1)

A F E
Item #15 (2)

Ttem #16 (11)

O
N gl

Item #19 (4) Item #20 (3)

- ML

Item #21 (3)

ﬁ M

Ttem #18 (2)

HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (CONTINUED)

P/N 211447 04/01 2 printed on recycled paper @



HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (CONTINUED)

b

Item #25 (3)

Item #23 (2)

‘l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\V e

Item #35 (1)

@ ' Item #37 (1)

Ol

Item #44 (4)

Item #36 (2)

@l
Item #47 (6) — \ )

Item #38 (6) Item #39 (7)

E Item #48 (1)

Ttem #55 (6)

Ttem #50 (12)*

* You may have extra parts with this model.

@ printed on recycled paper 3 04/01 P/N 211447



PARTS LIST - See Hardware Identifier
Item Qty.Part No. Description

206336 Tank, (Gray)

206330 Wheel Axle, 4-1/4 Long

226401 Wheel, 4 “ (Black)

904847 Top Pole Section

908481 Middle Pole Section

908487 Bottom Pole Section

202820 Rod, 3/8 O.D. x 4-3/4 Long

202822 Eyebolt, 3/8-16 x 3-3/4 Long

202821 Disk, 2-3/4 Diameter

203063 Nylon Insert Lock Nut, 3/8-16

906410 Strut, 1”7 O.D. x 43 Long

203220 Nut, Nylock, 5/16-18

203218 Washer, 5/16 Flat

202541 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 3-3/4 Long
203798 Bolt, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Long
203100 Hex Flange Nut 5/16-18

1 204832 Bracket, Pole Mount

2 203231 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2 Long
4 220154 Washer, metal, 3/4” O.D.

3 201124 Locknut, Hex Head, 3/8-16

3 206360 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 2-5/8 Long
2 204858 Spacer, Biscut, plastic

2 204857 Spacer, metal 1/2” O.D.x1.44 Long
2 204859 Cover, Spring

3 203038 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2-3/4 Long
1 204850 Pin, Locking

1 204853 Lanyard, Black Coil

1 904833 Height Adjustment Rod

1 204872 Label, Height Indicator

2 203103 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2 Long

1 204803 Screw, Phillips Head

1 204855 Handle, Left

1 204856 Handle, Right

2 900846 Board Bracket
1

2

1

6

7

2

1

1

2

4

2

1

6

1

2

2

2

N_L2O AN aaaiNN -~

—_
-

203493 Nut, 1/4-20, Center Lock
201129 Spacer, .402 I.D. x .5 O.D. x 1.8 Long
240017 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 2-1/4 Long
206311 Spacer, Plastic, .530 I.D. x .50 Long
206340 Locknut, Hex Head, 1/2-13
904820 Elevator Tube, Lower-Long
204838 Spring

Rim
904808 Elevator Tube, Upper-Short
201651 Spacer, 1/4 Long x 1/2 O.D.
900867 Plate, Triangle, (Black)
202814 Cap, Pole Top
206244 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 8 Long
204870 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 3-1/2 Long
203617 Plug Cap

B BABEABADABAMDADBDDRABRMWMWOWWOWWWWWWNRNNNNNNNNN=S I g oA WN =
OCONOOOPAWN-_2AODOONOOODORARWN_AODOONOODOORAWN_O0ODOONOOOONA,WN-O0O

50 12* 200120 Clip, Net Holder, (Red)
12* 200121 Clip, Net Holder, (Black)
51 Net

1
52 1 204444 Black Nylon Rope
53 1 203124 Stake, Tie Down
54 1 201252 Label, Height Adjustment and Moving
55 6 202862 Spacer .563 I.D. x 1.19 Long
56 4* 203257 Zip Tie

1

57 203255 Front Cover

* You may have extra parts with this model.

P/N 211447

04/01

printed on recycled paper @



oNo

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT! WRITE MODEL NUMBER FROM BOX ONTO PAGE 1 OF

THIS OWNERS MANUAL
Remove all contents from underside of tank. Keep tank (1) bottom side

up.
Insert axle rod (2) through wheel (3), as shown. Secure wheel assembly
to tank (1) by tapping wheel downward with hammer, snapping it into
position. Repeat for opposite side, then carefully, turn tank (1) over.
Mark pole sections with tape as shown.

IMPORTANT! Center alignment slot of middle pole section (5) in a
lower hole of top pole section (4) as shown. While maintaining
alignment, bounce pole top (4) and middle section (5) together as shown
until they no longer move toward taped reference mark. Upright
assembly. NOTE: Pole sections should have a

3-1/2” (9 cm) minimum overlap.

IMPORTANT! Center alignment slot of lower pole section (6) in a
lower hole of middle pole section (5) as in step 4. While maintaining
alignment, bounce assembly and lower section (6) together as shown
until they no longer move toward taped reference mark. NOTE: Pole
sections should have a 3-1/2” (9 cm) minimum overlap.

Install rod (7) through holes in bottom pole section (6) and eyebolt (8).
Insert pole assembly into tank assembly as shown.

Carefully place unit on its side. Secure pole bottom (6) to tank as shown.
Upright unit. NOTE: Keep unnecessary pressure off of the pole assembly
when in this position. Two people recommended for this procedure.
IMPORTANT! Do not over tighten, will crack tank.

Secure strut tubes (11) to bottom pole section (6) as shown.

WARNING: TIGHTEN BOLT (14) IN LOCKNUT (12) UNTIL FLUSH
(EVEN) WITH LOCKNUT’S OUTER EDGE.

Once again, carefully place unit in the side position and secure strut (11)
to tank (1) as shown. Completely tighten. Repeat for opposite side.
Upright unit. NOTE: Keep unnecessary pressure off of the pole assembly
when in this position. Two people recommended for this procedure.
Install pole mount (17) bracket with carriage bolts (18) as shown. Tighten
flange nuts (16) completely.

Attach spacers (22, 23) to pole mount bracket (17) with bolts (21),
washers (19), and nuts (20) as shown. IMPORTANT! Tighten until
washers (19) no longer move.

Attach covers (24) onto pole mount bracket (17) with carriage bolt (25)
and nut (16) as shown.

IMPORTANT: Loop end of pin lanyard (27) over carriage bolt (25)
during this assembly. NOTE: Assemble lanyard (27) to locking pin (26)
as shown.

Apply logo and height indicator labels (29) to adjustment rod (28) as
shown. Attach handle parts (32, 33) to adjustment rod with screw (31),
carriage bolt (30), and flange nut (16) as shown. IMPORTANT:
Indicator labels should be applied as close to holes as possible to
prevent labels from being damaged during height adjustment.
NOTE: Holes in adjustment rod allow for either rear access or side
access.

Insert handle assembly through pole mount assembly as shown. Lock
pole assembly in place at the 10’ (3.05 m) mark with pin (26).

Install spacers (36) onto backboard brackets (34) with bolts (37, 21) and
lock-nuts (35, 20) as shown.

Assemble lower elevator tubes (40) as shown.

IMPORTANT! It is necessary for all parts to be installed for this
mechanism to work safely and properly. NOTE: Test fit bolts into
holes of brackets (34) and carefully rock them in a circular motion to
ream out paint from holes if necessary.

Install net clips (50) to rim (42).

The Quick Clip™ rapid release net system lets the net pull away from the
rim. This reduces the risk of player injury or property damage. However,
improper installation or a ball making contact at an odd angle may
disengage the net clip from the goal rim. Usually, the clip is reinstalled
with little or no problem. We hope that you agree this inconvenience is
minor when compared to the safety of the players. Quick Clip: US Patent
No. 5,792,010/5,795,253

The two outer hooks on net clip must face towards inside of goal rim.
Insert larger hole in net clip onto rim stud, push down on net clip, then
slide net clip right, locking or snapping securely into position (clips must
"snap" into place to insure a secure fit). NOTE: Net clips should not slide
with ease. It is very important that the net clips are in the locked position
before going on to next step.

WARNING: USE OF THIS PRODUCT WITHOUT PROPER
INSTALLATION OF NET CLIPS, OR WHEN ALL NET CLIPS ARE NOT
PRESENT COULD RESULT IN BODILY HARM. BE SURE TO
FOLLOW DIRECTIONS CAREFULLY.

Starting with nuts (16) flush against bracket (34), secure rim (42) and
bracket to backboard. IMPORTANT! For spring loaded rim assembly,
refer to instructions included with rim hardware. NOTE A: Do not

20.
. Assemble upper elevator tubes (43) to backboard brackets (34).
22.

23.
24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.
30.
31.

32,
33.

34.

use washers here on spring return style rim. NOTE B: Mounting nuts and
bolts supplied with rim hardware.
Bend bracket (34) to line up with holes in backboard and secure.

Support pole on sawhorse. Attach backboard assembly to top pole
section (4) as shown. Then install pole cap (46). NOTE: Two people are
recommended for this step. Use caution; elevator assembly is heavy.
Install upper elevator tubes (43) to triangle plates (45) as shown.

Install handle assembly to lower elevator tubes (40) using bolt (47),
spacers (38, 55), and nut (39) as shown. NOTE: Before going on to next
step, set adjustable system assembly to the 10’ (3.05 m) setting.

Insert bolt (47) through left side upper elevator tube (43), then stretch
spring (41) onto bolt (47). Insert bolt (47) through right side upper
elevator tube (43) and secure with nut (39).

WARNING: USE EYE PROTECTION WHEN INSTALLING SPRINGS.

Install net as shown (51). IMPORTANT! Make sure net is held by all
three hooks on the net clip. NOTE: Stretching net up then pulling side
to side will help snap net under center hook.

Roll completed assembly to desired playing area. Secure assembly to
ground using rope (52) and tie down stake (53). Fill tank with water
(approx. 28 gallons (106 Liters)) or sand (approx. 225 Ibs. (102 kg)) and
snap cap (49) in place. IMPORTANT! Add two gallons (7.6 Liters) of
non-toxic antifreeze in sub-freezing climates.

WARNING: DO NOT LEAVE ASSEMBLY UNATTENDED WHEN
EMPTY, MAY TIP OVER.

While holding handle, remove pin (26).

WARNING: DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO ADJUST HEIGHT.

Move elevator up or down to desired height.

Replace pin (26) full length to lock system at desired height.

Apply height and transport label (54) to front of pole as shown.
Regulation rim height is 10 feet (3.05m).

Install front cover (57) onto struts (11) as shown.

Loop zip tie (56) around strut (11) and cover (57). Pull flat end of zip tie
(56) through square end of zip tie until completely tightened. NOTE:
Ridges on zip tie (56) should be on inside of loop when pulling flat end of
tie through square end.

Once fully secured in the four areas shown, trim excess of zip tie (56)
with scissors.

WARRANTY CARD:

Please remember to complete your product
registration form either

on-line at: www.huffysports.com/warrantycard
or mail-in the enclosed postcard.

@ printed on recycled paper

04/01 P/N 211447



IMPORTANT! WRITE MODEL NUMBER FROM BOX ONTO PAGE 1 OF THIS OWNERS MANUAL

MIDDLE

G—ar — O
=

(13 cm)

BOTTOM

IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)

IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)

T
)

ﬁ E/ WOOD SCRAP

(See Text Page)

—

\

IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)

e 13

AWARNING

(See Text Page)

Note
(See Text Page)

P/N 211447  04/01 6 printed on recycled paper @



IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)

IMPORTANT!

(See Text Page)

Note
(See Text Page)

IMPORTANT!

(See Text Page)

Note
(See Text Page)

34 N

IMPORTANT!

(See Text Page)

Note 40

(See Text Page)

47 é\

39
40
Qg
L0
41

AWARNING

(See Text Page)

OUTSIDE VIEW

lfl

OUTER HOOKS A

Note
(See Text Page)

IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)

NOTE B: d
(See Text Page)

NOTE A:
(See Text Page)

@ printed on recycled paper

04/01

P/N 211447



Note
(See Text Page)

w

=]
7
-h fem

40

[

’
i

)<

-0
=
9}

40

AWARNING

(See Text Page)

Q
45
43
Note \
(See Text Page) < - =
% . (o] (] o
43 3 i
INSIDE VIEW AWARNING
(See Text Page)
IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page) C@
IMPORTANT!
‘ V p=— (See Text Page)
Note |]1 Fq < ;
(See Text Page) ~ N
=
P/N 211447 04/01 8

printed on recycled paper @



AWARNING

(See Text Page)

11

@ printed on recycled paper 9 04/01 P/N 211447




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


